

April 2, 2024

GE T&D India Limited

L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6, Plot I-14, Axis House, Jaypee Wishtown, sector-128, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501

https://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Change in Ultimate Holding Company of GE T&D India Limited

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that we have received a letter dated April 1, 2024, from General Electric Company (GEC), the ultimate holding Company of GE T&D India Limited, which inter-alia stated that General Electric Company (GEC) had made a global announcement with respect to the intended split of GEC into GE Aerospace & GE Vernova. Consequent, to the same the energy business of GEC will be spun off under GE Vernova Inc. w.e.f. April 2, 2024 (Spin-off).

Spin-off of the energy business would result in transfer by GEC of 75.00% of its ultimate and indirect shareholding in GE T&D India Limited to GE Vernova Inc. Thus, GE Vernova Inc. will substitute GEC and become the ultimate holding company of GET&D.

This is for your information and records.

For GE T&D India Limited

Anupriya Garg
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A18612
Contact No.: +91-120-5021500